

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Text

File #: 2013-0353, Version: 2

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute an interlocal agreement between Multnomah County and King County for program evaluation and grant writing services.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. King County and Multnomah County desire to make the most efficient use of their resources by cooperating on a basis of mutual advantage and utilize economies of scale and expertise in policy/program design, research, evaluation and funding opportunities.
- 2. The King County department of public health has the expertise to deliver policy/program design, research, evaluation and funding opportunities.
- 3. Participation in the agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

SECTION 1. The county executive is hereby authorized to execute, substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance, an interlocal agreement between Multnomah County and King County for program evaluation and grant writing services.